PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark James Hiscock	09/09/2008
Christopher Colin Paice	09/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12204571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)244-1062

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-922-3845

Email: sgreenberg@crgplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carey, Rodriguez, Greenberg & Paul, LLP

Address Line 1: 950 Peninsula Corporate Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3020

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GB920070057US1 (475)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Greenberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=7161-475U_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021564 FRAME: 0528

500653743

OU OVS H

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	REAS, we:					
(1)	Mark James Hiscock	of Eastleigi	n, Hampshire	e, United Kingdo	om .	
(2)	Christopher Colin Paice	of Fort, Ha	nts, United K	(ingdom		
have	invented certain improvemer	nts in				
	METHOD AND S CHA	SYSTEM FOR NGES TO A D			NG	
and e	executed, respectively, a Unit	ed States pate	ent application	on therefore on t	he following date(s	s):
	(1)					
	(2)					
York, called invention above right, State the fill any L and a invention and a control of the called the calle	reas, INTERNATIONAL BUS having a place of business at IBM), desires to acquire the tion, and to any United State therefore, for a valuable conse named, hereby sell, assignatile and interest in the said as and foreign countries, and fing of said United States appetters Patent granted upon the issigns; and we hereby agree tion and we will execute all proportions and we will execute all proportions.	at New Orchard e entire right, tiles and foreign posi- sideration, recei, and transfer to application and in all foreign coolication, and we he invention sees that IBM may apers necessarias	d Road, Arm tle and intere patents to be eipt whereof to IBM, its su I invention th ountries, and we request th et forth in sai y apply for fo ary in connec-	nonk, New York, est in the said age obtained therel is hereby acknot accessors and a acrein disclosed d all rights of price accommissione id application to areign Letters Pa	10504 (hereinafte oplication and for; weledged, we, the ssigns, the entire for the United ority resulting from r of Patents to issuate the control of the successorate of the control of t	ue I
_	ed and Sealed					
(1)	Mark James Hiscock	scock	on	09/04/	, 2008.	
(2)	Church Gopher	- Couri	Paul on_	09/00	<u>Y,</u> 2008.	

1

PATENT REEL: 021564 FRAME: 0529